
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026238-2023 

Contract

772323393 T1272 Compatibility and optimisation
considerations for rolling stock traction batteries and
battery charging

RSSB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026238

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b74d  

Published 5 September 2023, 4:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

RSSB

1 South Place

London

EC2M 2RB

Email

Procurement@RSSB.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2031425351

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026238-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026238-2023
mailto:Procurement@RSSB.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rssb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

RSSB

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

RSSB

http://www.rssb.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

772323393 T1272 Compatibility and optimisation considerations for rolling stock traction
batteries and battery charging

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

772323393 T1272 Compatibility and optimisation considerations for rolling stock traction
batteries and battery charging

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £349,340.18

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

772323393 T1272 Compatibility and optimisation considerations for rolling stock traction
batteries and battery charging

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: W2 Supplier’s understanding and methodology [Max 5 pages] /
Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: W3 Tenderer’s experience and individual expertise [Max 3 pages] /
Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: W4 Project management: Planning and engagement [Max 3 pages /
Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: W5 Risks and opportunities / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-009284

Section V. Award of contract

Title

772323393 T1272 Compatibility and optimisation considerations for rolling stock traction
batteries and battery charging

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/009284-2023


Page 6 to 7

WSP

WSP House,, Chancery Lane,

London

WC2A 1AF,

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01383511

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £349,340.18

Total value of the contract/lot: £349,340.18



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=807143452

 GO Reference: GO-202395-PRO-23802300

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

RSSB

1 South Place

London

EC2M 2RB

Telephone

+44 2031425351

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=807143452
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T15:49:52+0100
	TCPDF




